RESOLUTION

R-86-19

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Petition of Mark Benton, and wife, Virginia Benton, for the abandonment of a portion of a street between Lot 5, Lot 3 and, Block 4, Lot 15, being a part of Lot 4 of the Hairston Subdivision situated in part of the SW $\frac{1}{4}$ NW $\frac{1}{4}$, Section 1, Township 5 North, Range 14 West, also being Boen Subdivision # 2, the said property being more definitely described in said Petition, shall be heard at a public hearing by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, on the <u>22</u> day of July, 1986, at 6:30 p.m.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk of the City of Conway, Arkanas, is hereby directed to give notice of the time and place for such meeting and hearing by publication once a week for two consecutive weeks in some newspaper published within Faulkner County, Arkansas, and, have a general circulation within the City of Conway, Arkansas, which notice shall be in all things comply with Section 19-3826, Arkansas Statutes Annotated.

BUULA L WRIGHT MAYOR

Hartuno MARTHA HART

CITY CLERK CONWAY, ARKANSAS

CONDITIONAL USE AGREEMENT

It is hereby agreed by and between the City of Conway, the Conway Junior Auxilliary, and Haven, Inc., as follows:

1. That any conditional use permit issued by the City of Conway, Arkansas, to the Conway Junior Auxilliary, and to Haven, Inc., concerning premises located on Center Street in Conway and the subject of a rezoning request denied on June 24, 1986, shall be for a period of two (2) years.

2. Said permit will be revoked at the expiration of two (2) years under its own terms and and this agreement unless a document indicating the signed assent and permission of all affected property owners (said owners designated on attachment "A" to this agreement) is presented to the City of Conway stating the approval of said property owners to said conditional use as a shelter for abused persons.

It is so agreed on this $27^{\frac{74}{10}}$ day of June, 1986.

Attest:

utha Hartwick

City of Conway, Arkansas /

Mayor

Haven, Inc.

adat

President

Conway Junior Auxilliary

President

